REV-F1/172/2023-REV G.O.(Rt)No.2973/2024/RD





## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Revenue Department - Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikode - Executing the electrical and partition work in the Office of the Waqf Tribunal - Administrative Sanction accorded - orders issued.

## REVENUE [F] DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2973/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-12-2024

Read: 1. Letter No.A3-24/2024 dated 27.05.2024 from the Chairman, Waqf Tribunal.

2. G.O.(Rt) No.8101/2024/Fin dated 01.11.2024.

## **ORDER**

The Chairman, Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikode, as per letter read as 1 st paper above has forwarded the proposal for additional budget provision and also for according administrative sanction for an amount of ₹3,20,000/- towards the payment for the electrical and partition works in the Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikkode.

- 2] Government as per G.O read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above have authorized an additional amount under the head of account 2014-00-105-91-00-05-04-other items for the purpose.
- 3] In the circumstances, Government are pleased to accord administrative sanction for an amount ₹3,20,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs and twenty thousand only) to carry out the electrical and partition work in the Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikkode including GST @ 18% by meeting the expenditure under the head of account 2014-00-105-91-00-05-04-other items during the current financial year.

(By order of the Governor) SREEDEVI I B DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chairman, Waqf Tribunal, Kozhikode.

The Registrar, High Court of Kerala.

The Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Kerala,

REV-F1/172/2023-REV G.O.(Rt)No.2973/2024/RD

Thiruvananthapuram.

Home Dept (E-2622585-S3/179/2023-Home dated 12-01-2024) Finance Dept (E-2486868/EXP-D1/229/2023-FIN dated

04.11.2024)

Information and Public Relations Department, Web & New Media Department (for publishing in the Government Website) Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer